
158806-2021 Page 1/4

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.3.

I.2.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 158806-2021 - Competition
Germany-Weiden: Construction work
OJ S 63/2021 31/03/2021
Contract notice
Works

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: Kommunalunternehmen Stadtwerke Weiden i.d. OPf. AöR
Postal address: Gaswerkstr. 20
Town: Weiden
NUTS code: DE233 Weiden i. d. Opf, Kreisfreie Stadt
Postal code: 92637
Country: Germany
E-mail: nbw@stadtwerke-weiden.de
Telephone: +49 96167130
Fax: +49 9616713870

:Internet address(es)
Main address: www.stadtwerke-weiden.de

Information about joint procurement
The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of 
charge, at: https://www.staatsanzeiger-eservices.de/aJs/EuBekVuUrl?z_param=216501
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via: www.staatsanzeiger-
eservices.de

Type of the contracting authority
Body governed by public law

Main activity
Other activity: Ver- und Entsorgung

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
Neubau Betriebshof Weiden – Metallbauarbeiten Toranlagen

Main CPV code
45000000 Construction work

Type of contract
Works

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/158806-2021
mailto:nbw@stadtwerke-weiden.de?subject=TED
http://www.stadtwerke-weiden.de
https://www.staatsanzeiger-eservices.de/aJs/EuBekVuUrl?z_param=216501
http://www.staatsanzeiger-eservices.de
http://www.staatsanzeiger-eservices.de


158806-2021 Page 2/4

III.1.1.

III.1.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.10.

II.2.7.

II.2.6.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.

II.1.6.

II.1.5.

II.1.4. Short description
Vorhabensträger für den Neubau des Betriebshofes ist das Kommunalunternehmen 
Stadtwerke Weiden i.d.Opf.
Der neu zu erstellende Betriebshof grenzt unmittelbar an den Neubau des Wasserwerkes an.
Der Betriebshof liegt zwischen der Neustädter-Straße und der Georg-Stöckel-Straße im 
Norden der Stadt.

Estimated total value

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

Description

Additional CPV code(s)
45421148 Installation of gates, 45262670 Metalworking

Place of performance
NUTS code: DE233 Weiden i. d. Opf, Kreisfreie Stadt

Description of the procurement
— Industrie-Sektionaltore: 25 St.,
— Stahlunterkonstruktion für Tormontage: ca. 11 000 kg.

Award criteria
Criteria below
Price

Estimated value

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Start: 26/07/2021 End: 03/12/2021
This contract is subject to renewal: no

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Section III: Legal, economic, financial and technical information

Conditions for participation

Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to 
enrolment on professional or trade registers
List and brief description of conditions: 
Direkter Link zur Eigenerklärung – siehe Link https://www.staatsanzeiger-eservices.de/aJs
/EuBekEigenUrl?z_param=216501

https://www.staatsanzeiger-eservices.de/aJs/EuBekEigenUrl?z_param=216501
https://www.staatsanzeiger-eservices.de/aJs/EuBekEigenUrl?z_param=216501


158806-2021 Page 3/4

VI.4.

VI.3.

VI.1.

IV.2.7.

IV.2.6.

IV.2.4.

IV.2.3.

IV.2.2.

IV.2.

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

III.2.2.

III.2.

III.1.3.

III.1.2. Economic and financial standing
List and brief description of selection criteria: 
Direkter Link zur Eigenerklärung – siehe Link https://www.staatsanzeiger-eservices.de/aJs
/EuBekEigenUrl?z_param=216501

Technical and professional ability
List and brief description of selection criteria: 
Direkter Link zur Eigenerklärung – siehe Link https://www.staatsanzeiger-eservices.de/aJs
/EuBekEigenUrl?z_param=216501

Conditions related to the contract

Contract performance conditions
Direkter Link zur Eigenerklärung – siehe Link https://www.staatsanzeiger-eservices.de/aJs
/EuBekEigenUrl?z_param=216501

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

Administrative information

Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 11/05/2021 10:30Local time: 

Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected 
candidates

Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
German

Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Tender must be valid until: 08/06/2021

Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 11/05/2021 10:30Local time: 
Place: 
Digital über Vegabeplattform

Section VI: Complementary information

Information about recurrence
This is a recurrent procurement: no

Additional information

Procedures for review

https://www.staatsanzeiger-eservices.de/aJs/EuBekEigenUrl?z_param=216501
https://www.staatsanzeiger-eservices.de/aJs/EuBekEigenUrl?z_param=216501
https://www.staatsanzeiger-eservices.de/aJs/EuBekEigenUrl?z_param=216501
https://www.staatsanzeiger-eservices.de/aJs/EuBekEigenUrl?z_param=216501
https://www.staatsanzeiger-eservices.de/aJs/EuBekEigenUrl?z_param=216501
https://www.staatsanzeiger-eservices.de/aJs/EuBekEigenUrl?z_param=216501


158806-2021 Page 4/4

VI.5.

VI.4.4.

VI.4.2.

VI.4.1. Review body
Official name: Vergabekammer Nordbayern
Postal address: Promenade 27
Town: Ansbach
Postal code: 91522
Country: Germany
E-mail: vergabekammer.nordbayern@reg-mfr.bayern.de
Telephone: +49 981531277
Fax: +49 981531837

Body responsible for mediation procedures
Official name: Vergabekammer Nordbayern
Postal address: Promenade 27
Town: Ansbach
Postal code: 91522
Country: Germany

Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained
Official name: Vergabekammer Nordbayern
Postal address: Promenade 27
Town: Ansbach
Postal code: 91522
Country: Germany

Date of dispatch of this notice
26/03/2021

mailto:vergabekammer.nordbayern@reg-mfr.bayern.de?subject=TED

